Operation Iraqi and Operation Enduring Freedom Program- Jennifer Baran-Praul MSW, Out Reach Coordinator, 1-800-360-8387, extension 73766, Jennifer.baran-praul@va.gov. 
Smoking Cessation Program – David Dunlap, Smoking Cessation Coordinator, 1-800-360-8387, extension 73552, david.dunlap@va.gov
MOVE Program – Sue Germaine, RD, CD, MOVE Coordinator, 1-800-360-8387, extension 73387, sue.germaine@va.gov
Hazardous Chemicals Safety – TJ Stewart, Industrial Hygiene Intern, 1-800-360-8387, extension 71192, Thomas.stewart@va.gov
Home Based Primary Care Program – Heather Hayes, HPBC Nurse, 1-800-360-8387, extension 71248 or 71445, heather.hayes@va.gov
Library Services – Karen Davis, Librarian, Marion Campus, (765) 677-3110, Karen.davis@va.gov
Library Services - Laveta Diem, Librarian, Fort Wayne Campus, (260) 426-1330, laveta.diem@va.gov
Substance Abuse Treatment Program, Stephanie Davis-Frye, 1-800-360-8387, extension 73500, Stephanie.davis-frye@va.gov
Patient Health Education, Dana Cole R.N., 
MSN., PHE/Prevention Coordinator, Healthier US Veteran/My HealtheVet Point of Contact, 1-800-360-8387, extension 73466, dana.cole2@med.va.gov.
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www.northernindiana.va.gov/
Campus Entrances

The MAIN ENTRANCE is located off of 38th street. Once turning into the entrance the VA Police Station (building 114) will be on your right.  If you arrive after 9:00 p.m., please stop at this building and let an officer know why you are at the VA.  Please drive the speed limit of 20 mph while you are on campus.

The NATIONAL CEMETERY is also located on 38th street. The entrance is located to the east if you are driving north.

The LINCOLN BLVD entrance can be reached by turning east off of 38th street then north into the VA campus.   This gated entrance is closed after 6:00 p.m.  The VA Safety Office (building 170) is at this entrance.  The parking lot to access building 174 and 172 is easily accessed from this entrance by turning immediately left past the Safety Office building.

All entrances are handicapped accessible* 
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Buildings: Patient Care

8 Kinesiotherapy and Recreation

Gym, bowling, pool table and exercise equipment 
12 Mental Health Service and Day Treatment
15 Social Work Services and MHICM Program
31 Catholic and Protestant Church
Behind Police station off front entrance

47 Theatres
49 Library
138 Primary Care and Clinics  Diabetic, Hypertension, Pain, Lab, X-Ray, Physical Therapy, Eye, Dental, Hearing and Release of Records services

185 Psychiatric Care In-Patient Services
Also located in this building is the Canteen and Lodger’s Program

172 Geriatric In-Patient and Substance Abuse Treatment Services

*ENTRANCE to 172, off of Lincoln Blvd. is not HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE. Please use entrance of building 174 or 138. 
174 Patient Cafeteria
Wheel chairs are available since this is a distance to walk from some buildings.  Use courtesy phone to call for staff support to reach your destination.
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Service Contact information
Eligibility – Betty King, Eligibility Clerk, (765) 674-3321 extension 73239, betty.king@va.gov
Spinal Cord Injury Program – Naomi NiCastro, LMSW, Supervisory Social Worker/SCI Coordinator, 1-800-360-8387 extension 71662, Naomi.nicastro2@va.gov
Police and Security – 1-800-360-8387, extension 71373 or 73501 

